■■ Introduction
■■ Features
Samwha’s high density ceramic bodies superior performance and reliability
Samwha offer various temperature characteristics, rated voltage and packing method
Material with high dielectric constant and superior manufacturing technology allows
very high values in a small size
Solder coated terminals offer superior solderability
■■ Applications

Test Voltage 1±0.2Vrms(<10 0.5±0.1Vrms(≥10
Test Frequency 1±0.1㎑(<10 120±24Hz(≥10
■■ Type Designation (How To Order)
■■ General Description
6
Multi Layer Ceramic Capacitors
1608CS
Type
Y5V 104 Z 500 N R B
CS : SMD
SA : ARRAY
Size
1005
1608
2012
3216
3225
Termination
N : Ni Plate
Thickness
A : 0.75mm Max
B : 0.95mm Max
E : over 0.95mm
Dielectric
C0G
X7R
Z5U
Y5V
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.50pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=+80%~-20%
P=+100%~0%
Capacitance
1st two digits are
value, 3rd digit
denotes number of
zeros;
331=330pF
104=100000pF
8R2=8.2pF
Packing
B : Bulk Pack
R : Reel Pack
Rated Voltage
1st two digits are
value, 3rd digit
denotes number of
zeros;
500=50V
250=25V
101=100V
END TERMINATION
INNER ELECTRODE
END TERMINATION
CERAMIC BODY
Ag or Cu
Ni